
[B
ra

ck
et

ed
/U

nd
er

sc
or

ed
 M

at
er

ia
l] 

- N
ew

 
[B

ra
ck

et
ed

/S
tri

ke
th

ro
ug

h 
M

at
er

ia
l] 

- D
el

et
io

n 
 

 

 1 

CITY of ALBUQUERQUE 
TWENTY FOURTH COUNCIL 

 
 
COUNCIL BILL NO.          R-21-133             ENACTMENT NO.   ________________________ 
 
SPONSORED BY: Klarissa J. Peña 

 
 

RESOLUTION 1 
COMMISSIONING AN UPDATE TO THE 2014 SOCIAL SERVICE GAP ANALYSIS 2 

STUDY AND ADJUSTING FISCAL YEAR 2021 GENERAL FUND 3 
APPROPRIATIONS TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR THAT PURPOSE.  4 

 WHEREAS, the City Council approved Resolution F/S R-14-55 on June 9, 5 
2014, which commissioned a study to assess the gaps in funding for the City, 6 
County and State social service programs; and 7 
 WHEREAS, the UNM Center for Education Research and Policy completed 8 
the commissioned analysis in October, 2014, and included estimated numbers 9 
of persons who have moderate to severe behavioral health issues, and an 10 
inventory of the types of related services available to meet these needs; and 11 
 WHEREAS, one of the deliverables produced with the gap analysis study 12 
included an interactive map showing the location and detail of the services 13 
providers, which can be found at https://ccpi.unm.edu/visualizations/mental-14 
behavioral-health-service-providers; and 15 
 WHEREAS, the passage of time and dynamic community conditions 16 
necessitate that the behavioral health services gap study be updated to 17 
provide more useful and relevant information for policy makers. 18 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL, THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF 19 
ALBUQUERQUE: 20 

SECTION 1.  The Director of Council Services is hereby authorized to enter 21 
into an agreement with a consultant to assist in updating the study assessing 22 
the gaps in the City, County and State’s provision of services for mental health 23 
service. 24 

https://ccpi.unm.edu/visualizations/mental-behavioral-health-service-providers
https://ccpi.unm.edu/visualizations/mental-behavioral-health-service-providers


[B
ra

ck
et

ed
/U

nd
er

sc
or

ed
 M

at
er

ia
l] 

- N
ew

 
[B

ra
ck

et
ed

/S
tri

ke
th

ro
ug

h 
M

at
er

ia
l] 

- D
el

et
io

n 
 

 

 2 

 SECTION 2.  Thirty five thousand dollars ($35,000) is hereby designated 1 
within the Council Services Department General Fund (110) appropriation in 2 
FY/21, to carry out the provisions of Section 1 of this resolution. 3 

 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 
 9 
 10 
 11 
 12 
 13 
 14 
 15 
 16 
 17 
 18 
 19 
 20 
 21 
 22 
 23 
 24 
 25 
 26 
 27 
 28 
 29 
 30 
 31 

 32 


	CITY of ALBUQUERQUE
	TWENTY FOURTH COUNCIL


