## CITY of ALBUQUERQUE TWENTY FOURTH COUNCIL

со	UNCI	L BILL NO. <u>R-21-133</u> ENACTMENT NO
SP	ONSO	RED BY: Klarissa J. Peña
	1	RESOLUTION
	2	COMMISSIONING AN UPDATE TO THE 2014 SOCIAL SERVICE GAP ANALYSIS
	3	STUDY AND ADJUSTING FISCAL YEAR 2021 GENERAL FUND
	4	APPROPRIATIONS TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR THAT PURPOSE.
	5	WHEREAS, the City Council approved Resolution F/S R-14-55 on June 9,
	6	2014, which commissioned a study to assess the gaps in funding for the City,
	7	County and State social service programs; and
	8	WHEREAS, the UNM Center for Education Research and Policy completed
	9	the commissioned analysis in October, 2014, and included estimated numbers
	10	of persons who have moderate to severe behavioral health issues, and an
, u	11	inventory of the types of related services available to meet these needs; and
<u>nderscored Material]</u> - New kethrough Material] - Deletion	12	WHEREAS, one of the deliverables produced with the gap analysis study
		included an interactive map showing the location and detail of the services
<u>nderscored Materia</u> kethrough Material]	14	providers, which can be found at <u>https://ccpi.unm.edu/visualizations/mental-</u>
H Ma	15	<u>behavioral-health-service-providers;</u> and
orec gh h	16	WHEREAS, the passage of time and dynamic community conditions
Prou	17	necessitate that the behavioral health services gap study be updated to
	18	provide more useful and relevant information for policy makers.
[Bracketed/L Bracketed/Stri	19	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL, THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF
<u>Bracketed/L</u> acketed/Str	20	ALBUQUERQUE:
Brack	21	SECTION 1. The Director of Council Services is hereby authorized to enter
<b>ਸ</b>	22	into an agreement with a consultant to assist in updating the study assessing
	23	the gaps in the City, County and State's provision of services for mental health
	24	service.

	1	SECTION 2. Thirty five thousand dollars (\$35,000) is hereby designated
	2	within the Council Services Department General Fund (110) appropriation in
	3	FY/21, to carry out the provisions of Section 1 of this resolution.
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	
	8	
	9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	
	17	
v ion	18	
Nev elet	19	
[Bracketed/Underscored Material] - New [Bracketed/Strikethrough Material] - Deletion	20	
ateria	21	
A Mate	22	
orec b I	23	
ersc hrot	24	
<u>iket</u>	25	
l/Str	26	
eter eter	27	
<u>Bra</u>	28	
_ ख्		
	30	
	31	
	32	